

- 1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1311, the first engrossment, as follows:
- 1.2 Page 2, line 1, after "program" insert "or child care center" and delete "county"
- 1.3 Page 2, lines 2 and 6, delete "family child care"
- 1.4 Page 2, line 9, delete "FAMILY"
- 1.5 Page 2, line 11, after "care" insert "or child care center"
- 1.6 Page 2, line 13, delete "chapter" and insert "chapters" and after "9502" insert "or 9503"
- 1.7 Page 2, line 30, delete "family child care"
- 1.8 Page 2, line 31, delete "county"
- 1.9 Page 3, line 6, delete "provider" and insert "license holder"
- 1.10 Page 3, line 7, delete "provider" and insert "license holder"
- 1.11 Page 3, line 10, delete "provider" and insert "license holder"